THIS FRAME INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

THIS FRAME INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

THIS FRAME INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

h	
6	FO (Re
'	OM
E	ــــــ . الأ
2001	
7	
2	Add
`	3

ORM PTO-1595	
PAV 6-031	

ĒT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10084	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
M. Name of conveying party(ies): ADAPTEC CD CORPORATION (which is the Amended and Restated name of ADAPTEC MERGER CORPORATION, which is the Amended and Restated name of SIGMAX TECHNOLOGY, INC.) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>ADAPTEC, INC.</u> Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger _ Security Agreement Change of Name _ Other_ Execution Date: September 18, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Street Address: 691 South Milipitas Boulevard City: Milipitas State: CA Zip: 95035 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/620,266	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	sattached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: HECKER & HARRIMAN Internal Address: 1925 Century Park East, Suite 2300 Los Angeles, California 90067	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00\$ \[\times \text{ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiency} \]
Street Address State Postal Service with activation of the postal with the first that the postal service with activation state of the service with activation that service with activation to the service with activation of the service with service of the service with the service of the servic	8. Deposit account number: 08-1520 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. J. D. Harriman II Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31, 967 Total number of	Signature Date pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

10/08/1998 TTON11

00000253 08620266

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9492 FRAME: 0514

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Adaptec CD Corporation, a corporation of California, having a Α. place of business at 691 South Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following patent(s) and patent application(s) (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

> U.S. Patent Application No. 08/620,266, filed on March 22, 1996, entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING ADDRESSES."

B. WHEREAS, Adaptec, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 691 South Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035 ("Assignee") is desirous of purchasing the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all title and interest in the Patent Rights, including any divisions, continuations, or reissues thereof.

Assignor

Adaptec CD Corporation

Dana E. Miles

Title: Secretary

Date: <u>September 18 , 19 98</u> Assignee Adaptec, Inc.

Name:

Andrew J. Brown

Title: Acting CFO, Vice President and Corporate Controller

Date: September 18 , 19 og

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

This is to certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Some with sufficient postage as Express Mail Rabel Max FIRST CLASS MAIL.

in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on:

September 29, 1998

Mario Federis

Signature

PATENT **REEL: 9492 FRAME: 0515**